

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1560/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2011 in CRLA No.1064/2011,CRLMA No.60237/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

JAG PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2524 of 2012

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and cancellation of bail and exem. from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 01/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C.Maheshwari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. B.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Haresh Ahmad Minhaaj, Adv.
Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Khattry, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of respondent
No. 2, counter affidavit be filed within two weeks finally.
Post after two weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|
|