

Z

ITEM NO. 205

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1560/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2011 in CRLA No.1064/2011,CRLMA
No.60237/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

JAG PRASAD SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2524 of 2012

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and cancellation of bail
and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. MPS Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.
Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Khattri, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post for hearing on a Non-Miscellaneous Day.

| (N.K. GOEL)
| AR-CUM-PS

| | (VEENA KHERA)
| | COURT MASTER

| |