

| ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.10 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1560/2012
JAG PRASAD SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 2524/2012
(With Office Report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 05/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Jabal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Khattry, Adv.

Mr. Varun Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Anandana Handa, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

The Court made the following

O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 12.02.2016.

(VINOD KUMAR)

COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER