

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1560/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 17/10/2011 in CRLMA No. 60237/2011 in CRLA No. 1064/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Bench at Lucknow.)

JAG PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(With office report)
(For Final Disposal)
WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 2524/2012
(With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nikhar Berry, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Bhim Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.R.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar Singh, Adv.
Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Khattry, Adv.
Mr. Varun Tandon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking an adjournment, list the matter after four weeks.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER