

< ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 1560/2012

JAG PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(with office report)(for final disposal)
WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 2524/2012
(With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jabar Singh,Adv.
Mr. M.P.S.TomarAdv.
Mr. Nikhar Borry,Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Md. Shahid Anwar,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2016.03.12
13:55:19 IST
Reason: