

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 1560 OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 5945 OF 2012

(Application for Cancellation of bail)

Jag Prasad Singh ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of U.P. & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 2524 OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 8379 OF 2012

(Application for Cancellation of bail)

Jag Prasad Singh ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of U.P. & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th March, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List next week."

SLP (Cr1.)No.1560/2012

It is submitted that there are three Respondents. Service of Show Cause Notice is complete on all the three Respondents.

A.D. Card duly signed has been received from Respondent No.1/State but no one has entered appearance on its behalf, so far.

Mr. Shahid Anwar, Advocate is representing Respondent Nos.2 and 3 and has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of said Respondents. Copy of the Counter Affidavit is included in the Special Leave Petition paper books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate has on 13th April, 2016 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the

:2:

Petitioner in place of Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Advocate who has been expired.

SLP (Cr1.)No.2524/2012

It is submitted that there are two Respondents. Service of Show Cause Notice is complete on both the Respondents.

A.D. Card duly signed has been received from Respondent No.1/State but no one has entered appearance on its behalf, so far.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Advocate is representing Respondent No.2 and has filed Counter Affidavit. Counsel for the Petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit to Counter Affidavit of Respondent No.2. Copy of the Counter Affidavit and Rejoinder Affidavit are included in the Special Leave Petition paper books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate has on 13th April, 2016 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the Petitioner in place of Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Advocate who has been expired.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 18th day of April, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate
13, Old Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
2. Mr. Shahid Anwar, Advocate
No address
3. Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Advocate
110, C.K. Daphtary Chambers,
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR