

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 1560/2012

(from the judgment and Order dated 17.10.2011 in Crl. Misc. Appln.  
No. 60237 of 2011 in Crl A. N. 1064 of 2011 PASSED BY THE HIGH  
COURT OF ASLLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

JAG PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.  
(with office report)  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2524/2012  
Office Report)

Date : 29/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Palok Basu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Jabr Singh, adv.  
Mr. M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.  
MS. Nikhar Berry, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod K.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Hifzul Rehman, Adv.  
Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Digitally signed by  
SHASHI SAREEN  
Date: 2016.05.03  
14:00:30 IST  
Reason:

O R D E R

Heard.

2

We see no reason to interfere in these matters. The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed. We however request the High Court to make an endeavour to expedite the hearing and disposal of the appeal pending before it.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master